
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
2 
4 
3 
5 
1 
6 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
5 
6 
2 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
9 

04 
177 

35 
30 

811 
2 
1 
8 

130 
501 

17 
7 
3 
6 

12 
0 

74 
4 

56 
50 
13 
25 

301 
80 
29 
73 
9X 
59 

405 
46 
39 

147 
19 

14 
90 

Name 
Bill Simer 
Ted Herb 
Dennis Racine 
Christoph Fritsch 
John Woodward 
Geoff Tupholme 
Chris Kearney 
Stephen Newby 
Paul Quackenbush 
Scott Crawford 
Geoff Sirett 
Anita Weemaes 
Bill Okell 
Dan Tilden 
Kristine Casey 
Loren Campbell 
James Norlin 
Craig Larsen 
Rich Newman 
David Sweet 
Brian Volkert 
Greg Heacock 
Pete Mahony 
Brian Westmoreland 
Jim Duncan 
Frank DiMiceli 
Richard Thomas 
Tony Garmey 
Ron Oscarson 
Michael D Helgren 
Wil Painter 
Brian Waters 
Andy Biddle 
Michael Stone 

Jason Roosa 
Greg Heacock 

Class 
FSRv 

FM 

CS 

CS 

EPv 

FP 

CS 

FP 

FP 

FIA G2 

FV 

CS 

HP 

FV 

FIA G1 

HP 

FP 

FV 

FP 

GP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

SM 

DP 

CM 

EP 

EPv 

BP 

CS 

CS 

DP 

EPv 

DP 

Laps 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
1:34.173 
1:34.720 
1:38.478 
1:39.785 
1:40.727 
1:40.307 
1:40.571 
1:41.283 
1:41.967 
1:44.119 
1:45.056 
1:45.635 
1:44.391 
1:46.563 
1:47.513 
1:47.919 
1:47.354 
1:51.749 
1:51.788 
1:51.575 
1:52.709 
1:52.428 
1:50.740 
1:53.250 
1:56.903 
1:54.934 
1:55.928 
1:39.976 
1:49.193 
2:04.270 
1:52.292 
2:53.653 

21.671 

Make/Model 
1962 Lotus 23 
1965 Merlyn Mk 6A 
1966 Mini Cooper S 
1962 Morris Cooper S 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1970 MG Midget 
1966 Austin Cooper 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Austin Cooper 
1980 Lynx C 
1965 Morris Mini Cooper S 
1990 MG Midget 
1968 Zink C4 FV 
1976 Volkswagen Golf 
1959 Austin Healey Mark 1 Sprite 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1969 Zink C-4 
1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Austin Healey Bug Eye 
1972 Porsche 914 
1972 Porsche 914 
1964 MG MGB 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1973 Jensen Healey 
1959 Triumph TR3 
1972 Porsche 914 
1952 MG TD Devin 
1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1963 Austin Mini 
1967 Morris Mini 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 

1957 Triumph TR3A 
1959 Cooper Monaco 

Hometown 
Spokane WA 
Redmond WA 
Grass Valley CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Aurora OR 
Pritchard BC 
Central Point Or 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Grants Pass OR 
Bend OR 
Surrey BC 
Los Gatos CA 
Victoria BC 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Issaquah WA 
Damascus OR 
Shelton WA 
Tacoma WA 
Salem OR 
Normandy Park WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Nine Mile Fls  WA 
Spokane WA 
Kent WA 
Renton WA 
Oregon City OR 
Buckley WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Medina WA 
Everett WA 
Beaverton OR 
Campbell CA 
Kingston WA 

Puyallup WA 
Maple Valley WA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0 Car #147 Nonfunctioning Transponder 

Printed: 9/4/2024 11:03:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.390 

Avg. Speed 

33.286 

Best Lap Tm 

21.671 

Best Speed 

328.420 

Best Lap by 

147 - Andy Biddle 

22nd Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 1-4 - Vint & Hist Sm Bore, FV, FJr 

Race #1 

Race started at 11:52:09 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/31/2024 11:15 

22nd Annual

 Columbia River Classic

August 31 - September 1, 2024

Page 1/2 



Pos 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
114 
405 
414 

Name 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Michael D Helgren 
Doug Escriva 

Class 
HM 

EPv 

FIA G2 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 
1954 Nichols Special 
1952 MG TD Devin 
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 

Hometown 
Beaverton OR 
Medina WA 
Portland OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #147 Nonfunctioning Transponder 

Printed: 9/4/2024 11:03:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.390 

Avg. Speed 

33.286 

Best Lap Tm 

21.671 

Best Speed 

328.420 

Best Lap by 

147 - Andy Biddle 

 

22nd Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 1-4 - Vint & Hist Sm Bore, FV, FJr 

Race #1 

Race started at 11:52:09 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/31/2024 11:15 

 22nd Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
August 31 - September 1, 2024

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
3 
4 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
2 
5 
6 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
04 

9 
177 

2 
9X 
30 

8 
501 

17 
6 

03 
3 

12 
74 

130 
50 

4 
13 
56 

147 
301 

73 
29 
80 
59 

405 
25 

414 
35 
39 
19 

46 
90 
78 
14 

1 

Name 
Ted Herb 
Bill Simer 
Dennis Racine 
Chris Kearney 
Tony Garmey 
John Woodward 
Paul Quackenbush 
Geoff Sirett 
Anita Weemaes 
Kristine Casey 
James Norlin 
Dan Tilden 
Loren Campbell 
Craig Larsen 
Scott Crawford 
Brian Volkert 
Rich Newman 
Greg Heacock 
David Sweet 
Andy Biddle 
Brian Westmoreland 
Richard Thomas 
Frank DiMiceli 
Jim Duncan 
Ron Oscarson 
Michael D Helgren 
Pete Mahony 
Doug Escriva 
Christoph Fritsch 
Brian Waters 
Michael Stone 

Wil Painter 
Greg Heacock 
Russ Watson 
Jason Roosa 
Stephen Newby 

Class 
FM 

FSRv 

CS 

CS 

CM 

EPv 

FP 

FV 

CS 

FIA G1 

FP 

FV 

HP 

FV 

FIA G2 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GP 

CS 

EP 

DP 

SM 

EP 

EP 

EPv 

EP 

FIA G2 

CS 

CS 

DP 

BP 

DP 

EP 

EPv 

FP 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
5 
5 
4 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
1:33.265 
1:34.183 
1:35.026 
1:34.714 
1:34.963 
1:35.943 
1:35.945 
1:34.944 
1:39.240 
1:38.648 
1:38.971 
1:39.252 
1:41.381 
1:41.706 
1:39.098 
1:43.081 
1:44.596 
1:45.170 
1:42.541 
1:42.613 
1:45.624 
1:47.739 
1:46.109 
1:47.997 
1:48.440 
2:01.093 
1:46.215 
1:41.890 
1:37.917 
1:45.211 
2:10.949 

Make/Model 
1965 Merlyn Mk 6A 
1962 Lotus 23 
1966 Mini Cooper S 
1966 Austin Cooper 
1959 Triumph TR3 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1980 Lynx C 
1965 Morris Mini Cooper S 
1976 Volkswagen Golf 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1968 Zink C4 FV 
1959 Austin Healey Mark 1 Sprite 
1969 Zink C-4 
1962 Austin Cooper 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite 
1959 Austin Healey Bug Eye 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 Morris Mini 
1972 Porsche 914 
1973 Jensen Healey 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1964 MG MGB 
1972 Porsche 914 
1952 MG TD Devin 
1972 Porsche 914 
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1962 Morris Cooper S 
1963 Austin Mini 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 

1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1966 MGB 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

Hometown 
Redmond WA 
Spokane WA 
Grass Valley CA 
Central Point Or 
Buckley WA 
Aurora OR 
Grants Pass OR 
Surrey BC 
Los Gatos CA 
Portland OR 
Damascus OR 
Portland OR 
Issaquah WA 
Shelton WA 
Bend OR 
Normandy Park WA 
Tacoma WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Salem OR 
Campbell CA 
Spokane WA 
Oregon City OR 
Renton WA 
Kent WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Medina WA 
Nine Mile Fls  WA 
Portland OR 
Los Gatos CA 
Beaverton OR 
Kingston WA 

Everett WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Ritchland WA 
Puyallup WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/4/2024 11:08:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.775 

Avg. Speed 

65.707 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.265 

Best Speed 

76.312 

Best Lap by 

04 - Ted Herb 

 

22nd Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 1-4 - Vint & Hist Sm Bore, FV, FJr 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:39:02 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/31/2024 15:25 

 22nd Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
August 31 - September 1, 2024
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Pos 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
811 
114 

7 

Name 
Geoff Tupholme 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Bill Okell 

Class 
FP 

HM 

HP 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 
1970 MG Midget 
1954 Nichols Special 
1990 MG Midget 

Hometown 
Pritchard BC 
Beaverton OR 
Victoria BC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/4/2024 11:08:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.775 

Avg. Speed 

65.707 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.265 

Best Speed 

76.312 

Best Lap by 

04 - Ted Herb 

 

22nd Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 1-4 - Vint & Hist Sm Bore, FV, FJr 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:39:02 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

8/31/2024 15:25 

 22nd Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
August 31 - September 1, 2024

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
2 
3 
5 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
9 

177 
2 

30 
8 

9X 
501 

39 
6 

35 
130 

3 
03 
12 
56 
04 
90 
50 

301 
4 

29 
25 
80 
46 
59 
73 

405 
74 
17 

147 

414 
13 
19 
78 
14 

1 

Name 
Bill Simer 
Dennis Racine 
Chris Kearney 
John Woodward 
Paul Quackenbush 
Tony Garmey 
Geoff Sirett 
Brian Waters 
Kristine Casey 
Christoph Fritsch 
Scott Crawford 
Dan Tilden 
James Norlin 
Loren Campbell 
David Sweet 
Ted Herb 
Greg Heacock 
Brian Volkert 
Brian Westmoreland 
Rich Newman 
Frank DiMiceli 
Pete Mahony 
Jim Duncan 
Wil Painter 
Ron Oscarson 
Richard Thomas 
Michael D Helgren 
Craig Larsen 
Anita Weemaes 
Andy Biddle 

Doug Escriva 
Greg Heacock 
Michael Stone 
Russ Watson 
Jason Roosa 
Stephen Newby 

Class 
FSRv 

CS 

CS 

EPv 

FP 

CM 

FV 

CS 

FIA G1 

CS 

FIA G2 

FV 

FP 

HP 

GP 

FM 

DP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

SM 

EP 

EP 

BP 

EP 

DP 

EPv 

FV 

CS 

CS 

FIA G2 

HP 

DP 

EP 

EPv 

FP 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
5 
4 

Best Tm 
1:32.305 
1:33.991 
1:34.048 
1:33.698 
1:33.410 
1:33.383 
1:34.848 
1:33.585 
1:37.683 
1:35.094 
1:37.114 
1:38.750 
1:38.419 
1:38.459 
1:38.056 
1:35.310 
1:39.776 
1:42.482 
1:43.499 
1:43.501 
1:42.419 
1:44.523 
1:46.085 
1:46.333 
1:47.371 
1:46.309 
2:01.995 
1:41.163 
1:38.031 

Make/Model 
1962 Lotus 23 
1966 Mini Cooper S 
1966 Austin Cooper 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Triumph TR3 
1980 Lynx C 
1963 Austin Mini 
1976 Volkswagen Golf 
1962 Morris Cooper S 
1962 Austin Cooper 
1968 Zink C4 FV 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1959 Austin Healey Mark 1 Sprite 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Merlyn Mk 6A 
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1972 Porsche 914 
1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1972 Porsche 914 
1964 MG MGB 
1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1972 Porsche 914 
1973 Jensen Healey 
1952 MG TD Devin 
1969 Zink C-4 
1965 Morris Mini Cooper S 
1967 Morris Mini 

1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1959 Austin Healey Bug Eye 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1966 MGB 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

Hometown 
Spokane WA 
Grass Valley CA 
Central Point Or 
Aurora OR 
Grants Pass OR 
Buckley WA 
Surrey BC 
Beaverton OR 
Portland OR 
Los Gatos CA 
Bend OR 
Portland OR 
Damascus OR 
Issaquah WA 
Salem OR 
Redmond WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Spokane WA 
Tacoma WA 
Renton WA 
Nine Mile Fls  WA 
Kent WA 
Everett WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Oregon City OR 
Medina WA 
Shelton WA 
Los Gatos CA 
Campbell CA 

Portland OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Kingston WA 
Ritchland WA 
Puyallup WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  147 grn/wht - transponder not functioning 

Printed: 9/4/2024 11:09:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

10.998 

Avg. Speed 

65.219 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.305 

Best Speed 

77.105 

Best Lap by 

9 - Bill Simer 

 

22nd Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 1-4 - Vint & Hist Sm Bore, FV, FJr 

Race #3 

Race started at 9:28:26 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/1/2024 09:30 

 22nd Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
August 31 - September 1, 2024

Page 1/2 



Pos 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
811 
114 

7 

Name 
Geoff Tupholme 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Bill Okell 

Class 
FP 

HM 

HP 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 
1970 MG Midget 
1954 Nichols Special 
1990 MG Midget 

Hometown 
Pritchard BC 
Beaverton OR 
Victoria BC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  147 grn/wht - transponder not functioning 

Printed: 9/4/2024 11:09:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

10.998 

Avg. Speed 

65.219 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.305 

Best Speed 

77.105 

Best Lap by 

9 - Bill Simer 

 

22nd Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 1-4 - Vint & Hist Sm Bore, FV, FJr 

Race #3 

Race started at 9:28:26 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/1/2024 09:30 

 22nd Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
August 31 - September 1, 2024

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 
3 
2 
4 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
9 
2 

177 
30 
39 

501 
8 
3 

03 
12 

4 
29 
74 

301 
130 

73 
59 

147 
04 
9X 
35 

6 
46 
80 

405 
50 

414 

17 
19 
90 
25 
78 
14 

1 
811 

56 

Name 
Bill Simer 
Chris Kearney 
Dennis Racine 
John Woodward 
Brian Waters 
Geoff Sirett 
Paul Quackenbush 
Dan Tilden 
James Norlin 
Loren Campbell 
Rich Newman 
Frank DiMiceli 
Craig Larsen 
Brian Westmoreland 
Scott Crawford 
Richard Thomas 
Ron Oscarson 
Andy Biddle 
Ted Herb 
Tony Garmey 
Christoph Fritsch 
Kristine Casey 
Wil Painter 
Jim Duncan 
Michael D Helgren 
Brian Volkert 
Doug Escriva 

Anita Weemaes 
Michael Stone 
Greg Heacock 
Pete Mahony 
Russ Watson 
Jason Roosa 
Stephen Newby 
Geoff Tupholme 
David Sweet 

Class 
FSRv 

CS 

CS 

EPv 

CS 

FV 

FP 

FV 

FP 

HP 

FP 

SM 

FV 

EP 

FIA G2 

DP 

EP 

CS 

FM 

CM 

CS 

FIA G1 

BP 

EP 

EPv 

FP 

FIA G2 

CS 

DP 

DP 

EP 

EP 

EPv 

FP 

FP 

GP 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
1:33.032 
1:34.197 
1:34.085 
1:34.509 
1:34.028 
1:36.469 
1:35.514 
1:38.366 
1:38.545 
1:39.175 
1:41.704 
1:43.382 
1:42.639 
1:43.891 
1:36.501 
1:42.689 
1:45.752 
1:40.836 
1:31.211 
1:33.090 
1:34.866 
1:38.098 
1:49.415 
1:48.851 
2:00.323 
2:22.078 
2:24.331 

Make/Model 
1962 Lotus 23 
1966 Austin Cooper 
1966 Mini Cooper S 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1963 Austin Mini 
1980 Lynx C 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Zink C4 FV 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1959 Austin Healey Mark 1 Sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Sebring Sprite 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1969 Zink C-4 
1972 Porsche 914 
1962 Austin Cooper 
1973 Jensen Healey 
1972 Porsche 914 
1967 Morris Mini 
1965 Merlyn Mk 6A 
1959 Triumph TR3 
1962 Morris Cooper S 
1976 Volkswagen Golf 
1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1964 MG MGB 
1952 MG TD Devin 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 

1965 Morris Mini Cooper S 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1959 Cooper Monaco 
1972 Porsche 914 
1966 MGB 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1970 MG Midget 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 

Hometown 
Spokane WA 
Central Point Or 
Grass Valley CA 
Aurora OR 
Beaverton OR 
Surrey BC 
Grants Pass OR 
Portland OR 
Damascus OR 
Issaquah WA 
Tacoma WA 
Renton WA 
Shelton WA 
Spokane WA 
Bend OR 
Oregon City OR 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Campbell CA 
Redmond WA 
Buckley WA 
Los Gatos CA 
Portland OR 
Everett WA 
Kent WA 
Medina WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Portland OR 

Los Gatos CA 
Kingston WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Nine Mile Fls  WA 
Ritchland WA 
Puyallup WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Pritchard BC 
Salem OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/4/2024 11:10:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

6.533 

Avg. Speed 

65.938 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.211 

Best Speed 

78.030 

Best Lap by 

04 - Ted Herb 

 

22nd Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 1-4 - Vint & Hist Sm Bore, FV, FJr 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:35:50 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/1/2024 11:35 

 22nd Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
August 31 - September 1, 2024

Page 1/2 



Pos 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
114 

7 
13 

Name 
Jean Pierre Molerus 
Bill Okell 
Greg Heacock 

Class 
HM 

HP 

HP 

Laps Best Tm Make/Model 
1954 Nichols Special 
1990 MG Midget 
1959 Austin Healey Bug Eye 

Hometown 
Beaverton OR 
Victoria BC 
Maple Valley WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/4/2024 11:10:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

6.533 

Avg. Speed 

65.938 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.211 

Best Speed 

78.030 

Best Lap by 

04 - Ted Herb 

 

22nd Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 1-4 - Vint & Hist Sm Bore, FV, FJr 

Race #4 

Race started at 11:35:50 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/1/2024 11:35 

 22nd Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
August 31 - September 1, 2024

Page 2/2 


